



To,
Department of Corporate Services,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051
Symbol: SAKUMA

Date: 16th November, 2025
To,
The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 532713

Sub: Newspaper publication of Financial Results 30.09.2025

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of newspaper publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September 2025 published in “The free press journal” and “Nav Shakti” on 15th November, 2025.

Yours Sincerely,
For SAKUMA EXPORTS LIMITED

(POOJA MALHOTRA)
Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer

ACROW INDIA LTD.

Reg. Off: T-27 Software Technology Park, Chikalthana, MIDC, Chhatrapati Sambhajnagar Maharashtra 431001
Email Id: csacrowindia@td@gmail.com ; CIN:L46411MH1960PLC011601

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		(Unaudited) 30.09.2025	(Unaudited) 30.06.2025	(Unaudited) 30.09.2024	(Unaudited) 30.09.2025	(Unaudited) 30.09.2024	(Audited) 31.03.2025
1	Total income from operations	215.46	39.85	92.51	255.31	134.36	574.12
2	Total expenses	224.52	29.03	17.56	253.55	35.25	457.76
3	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(9.06)	10.82	74.94	1.76	99.11	116.36
4	Exceptional items- Prior Period Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(9.06)	10.82	74.94	1.76	99.11	116.36
6	Total tax expenses	(0.66)	2.03	190.43	1.38	200.45	204.45
7	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year	(8.40)	8.79	(115.49)	0.39	-101.34	(88.08)
8	Total other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (VII+VIII)	(8.40)	8.79	(115.49)	0.39	-101.34	(88.08)
10	EPS in Rs. (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)						
	- Basic	(1.31)	1.37	(18.04)	0.06	-15.83	(13.76)
	- Diluted	(1.31)	1.37	(18.04)	0.06	-15.83	(13.76)

Note:

- (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended as on September 30, 2025 filed with BSE Limited u/r 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.acrowindia.com).
- (2) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2025.
- (3) You can scan the below QR Code to visit the website of the company to view the Unaudited Financial Results.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Place: Chhtrapati Sambhajnagar
Dated :14/11/2025

Sd/-
Sanjay Trilokchand Agrawal
Whole-Time Director
DIN: 03500067

ARYA CAPITAL MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED

(CIN:U67190MH2007PTC175710)

Registered Office: 75, Jolly Maker Chambers II, 7th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, Maharashtra, India
Tel.: +91 22 66103575 Fax: +91 22 66103576 Email: aryacap@td@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ in lacs except earnings per share)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	Sept 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
Total income from operations	-	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(406.45)	(408.48)	(1.75)	(3,177.81)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(406.45)	(408.48)	(1.75)	(3,177.81)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(406.45)	(408.48)	(1.75)	(3,177.81)
Total Comprehensive Income/Loss for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	(406.45)	(408.48)	(1.75)	(3,177.81)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10 each)	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	(16,592.77)	(16,186.22)	(12,832.69)	(15,777.84)
Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
Net worth	(16,591.77)	(16,185.22)	(12,831.69)	(15,776.84)
Paid up Debt Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for continuing operations)				
Basic: (not annualized) (in ₹)	(4,064.55)	(4,084.75)	(17.47)	(31,778.13)
Diluted: (not annualized) (in ₹)	(4,064.55)	(4,084.75)	(17.47)	(31,778.13)
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for discontinued operations)				
Basic: (not annualized) (in ₹)	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Diluted: (not annualized) (in ₹)	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	(0.00)	(0.02)	Not Applicable	(0.00)
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	(0.00)	(0.02)	Not Applicable	(0.00)

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial is available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

The above financial results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2025.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Arya Capital Management Private Limited
Sd/-
Rahul Shukla
Director
DIN: 07835056

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 14, 2025

KAISER CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office : Unit No. 283-287, "F" Wing, Second Floor, Solaris-I, Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400 072.
CIN : L22210MH1993PLC074035

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September 2025						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited) Refer Note 2	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) Refer Note 2
1	Total income from operations (net)	19.22	19.67	16.91	38.89	33.38
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax & Exceptional Item)	3.08	1.52	1.46	4.61	3.52
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits / (Loss) for the period (after tax)] and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2.08	1.33	1.15	3.60	2.97
4	Equity Share Capital	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21
5	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	-
6	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	0.004	0.003	0.002	0.007	0.006

Note :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites namely, **BSE LIMITED (www.bseindia.com)** and on Company's website at **www.kaiserpess.com**.
2. The figure reported in the standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 is the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of standalone figure upto 30th June 2025 which were subject to limited review by the auditor and financial result for half year ended 30th September 2025.

Place : Mumbai

Dated : 14th November 2025

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September 2025						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited) Refer Note 2	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) Refer Note 2
1	Total income from operations (net)	273.91	467.70	649.63	741.61	1303.10
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax & Exceptional Item)	(274.02)	(43.29)	2.21	(317.31)	24.76
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits / (Loss) for the period (after tax)] and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(258.57)	(52.46)	5.17	(311.03)	9.17
4	Equity Share Capital	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21
5	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	-
6	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	(0.271)	(0.052)	0.005	(0.324)	0.018

Note :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites namely, **BSE LIMITED (www.bseindia.com)** and on Company's website at **www.kaiserpess.com**.
2. The figure reported in the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2025 is the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the period ended 30th September 2025 and the published unaudited three months consolidated figures upto 30th June 2025, which were subject to limited review by the auditors.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For **Kaiser Corporation Limited**
sd/-
Bhushanlal Arora
Managing Director
DIN: 00416032

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 14th November 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Certificate(s) for 225 bearing Equity Share certificate No(s). 101767 for 25 shares bearing distinctive No(s). 4872192 to 4872216, Share certificate No(s). 253448 for 25 shares bearing distinctive No(s). 143223199 to 143223223, Share certificate No.370306 for 50 shares bearing distinctive No(s). 578935654 to 578935703, Share certificate No(s). 462346 for 50 shares bearing distinctive No(s). 620126202 to 620126251 and Share certificate No(s). 1327651 for 75 shares bearing distinctive No(s). 1391640640 to 1391640714 under Folio No.10778867 of Larsen & Toubro Limited standing in the name (s) of Chander Shekher Reddy and Bhagwati Mookiah Reddy have been lost or mislaid and the undersigned have applied to the Company to issue duplicate Certificate for the said shares. Any person who has any claim in respect of the said shares should write to our Registrar, KFin Technologies Limited, Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Hyderabad-50032 within one month from this date else the company will proceed to issue duplicate Certificate(s).

Date : 15-11-2025

Sd/-
(CHANDER SHEKHER AND BHAGWATI)
Address: C-151, DIVYA JYOTI
APARTMENTS, SECTOR-19, ROHINI,
DELHI - 110 089

MUZALI ARTS LIMITED							
Reg. Off:- Plot No. 3 B-44 Near Manav Mandir Kantol Road Yerla, Nagpur, Maharashtra, India, 441501 CIN : L20100MH1995PLC322040 Email Id: office@muzaliarts.com Website: www.muzaliarts.com							
(Amount in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
			Un-Audited		Un-Audited		Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	19.45	1.23	1.94	20.68	3.88	8.01
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3.12	(0.72)	0.61	2.40	1.02	2.63
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3.12	(0.72)	0.61	2.40	1.02	2.63
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	2.51	(0.72)	0.61	1.79	1.02	1.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2.51	(0.72)	0.61	1.79	1.02	1.36
6	Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	89.20
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	0.25	(0.07)	0.06	0.18	0.10	0.14
	2. Diluted:	0.25	(0.07)	0.06	0.18	0.10	0.14

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity viz www.bseindia.com and www.muzaliarts.com.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Muzali Arts Limited

Sd/-

Mansoorbhai Murtuza

Director

DIN 08965751

Date: 14/11/2025

Place: Mumbai

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity viz www.bseindia.com and www.muzaliarts.com.



For and on behalf of the Board of
Muzali Arts Limited
Sd/-
Mansoorbhai Murtuza
Director
DIN 08965751

Date: 14/11/2025
Place: Mumbai



SAKUMA EXPORTS LIMITED

Registered Office: A-301, Aarus Chambers, S.S. Amrutwar Lane, Worli, Mumbai - 400 013

CIN: L51909MH2005PLC155765

Phone : 022-2499 9021/022-2499 9022

Email: companysecretary@sakumaexportsltd.com

Website: www.sakumaexportsltd.com

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors, at its meeting held on 14.11.2025 approved the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results of the company for the Quarter / Half-Year ended 30th September 2025.

The financial results along with the Limited Review Reports have been posted on the company's website at <https://www.sakumaexportsltd.com/investors/financialreports/Financial-Results-30thSep2025.pdf>

and can be accessed by scanning Quick Response (QR) code given below:



FOR SAKUMA EXPORTS LIMITED

Sd/-
(SAURABH MALHOTRA)
(Managing Director)
(DIN: 00214500)

Triumph International Finance India Limited

Oxford Centre, 10 Shroff Lane, Colaba Causeway, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 005.

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated And Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025.

(Rs. In Lacs)

Prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS)		Consolidated					Standalone						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended Sept 30, 2025	Quarter Ended June 30, 2025	Corresponding Quarter Ended in Previous Year Sept 30, 2024	Half Year Ended Sept 30, 2025	Half Year Ended Sept 30, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended Sept 30, 2025	Quarter Ended June 30, 2025	Corresponding Quarter Ended in Previous Year Sept 30, 2024	Half Year Ended Sept 30, 2025	Half Year Ended Sept 30, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	a) Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Other income	111.73	107.81	90.22	218.53	174.88	430.35	111.73	107.81	90.22	218.53	174.88	430.35
	Total Income	111.73	107.81	90.22	218.53	174.88	430.35	111.73	107.81	90.22	218.53	174.88	430.35
2.	Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	c) Change in inventories of stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	d) Employee benefits expense	-	-	0.71	1.50	1.40	2.90	0.75	0.75	0.71	1.50	1.40	2.90
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	5.60	8.79	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	f) Finance costs	0.75	0.75	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	g) Other expenses	1.68	1.68	1.49	2.73	-	61.06	5.54	8.73	1.64	14.26	1.63	63.78
	h) Investments Written off	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Expenses	6.35	9.54	2.39	15.89	4.13	63.96	6.29	9.48	2.35	15.76	4.03	63.88
	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (1-2)	105.38	98.27	87.83	203.64	170.55	366.39	105.44	98.33	87.87	203.77	170.65	366.47
4.	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (3 - 4)	105.38	98.27	87.83	203.64	170.55	366.39	105.44	98.33	87.87	203.77	170.65	366.67
6.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	a) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive Income(a + b)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (5 + 6)	105.38	98.27	87.83	203.64	170.55	366.39	105.44	98.33	87.87	203.77	170.65	366.67
9.	Paid-up equity share capital (Ordinary shares of Rs.10 each)	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750
10.	Other Equity	-	-	-	(7615.19)	(8014.68)	(7818.83)	-	-	-	(7346.75)	(7746.54)	(7550.52)
11.	Earning Per share-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	a) Basic	1.41	1.31	1.17	2.72	2.27	4.89	1.41	1.31	1.17	2.72	2.28	4.89
	b) Diluted	1.41	1.31	1.17	2.72	2.27	4.89	1.41	1.31	1.17	2.72	2.28	4.89

